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RIGHT ELEVATION

TYPICAL ELEVATION NOTES:

LEFT ELEVATION

1. ALL SITE INSTALLED ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE JURISDICTION HAVING AUTHOR|TY,

2. ACCESSIBLE RAMP(S), STAIR(S), AND HANDRAILS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SITE INSTALLED.

3. FOUNDATION ENCLOSURE (IF PROVIDED} IS DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND SME INSTALLED, ENCLOSURE MUST HAVE A

MINIMUM NET AREA QF VENTILATION OPENINGS OF NOT LESS

THAN ONE SQUARE FQOT FOR EACH 150 SQUARE FEET

OF CRAWL SPACE AREA. LOCATE OPENINGS TO PROVIDE CROSS VENTILATION OF ENTIRE CRAWL SPACE. INSTALL AN

187 X 24" MINBMUM OPENING FOR CRAWL SPACE ACCESS,

=

APPROVED

Q' —[".

TRUSSES & 167
7" 0k 24" 0.c. MAX.—\

B—TRUSS / :
SRACING

x4 SYP
CONTINUOUS
HLOCKING

10d NALS & 67 O.C,

INTO TOP FLATE
F
-

3/87x4 WIDE PLYWOOD FASTENED Bd NAILS ENOWALL
T0 TRUSSES & BLOCKING W/ Bd NALS © 6" O.C.
5" 0.C. ENTIRE WIDTR OF MODULE

PLYWODD GRAIN PARALLEL TO TRUSSES

W/ 2x3 SYP BLOCKING OR TRUSS

BOTTOM CHORD AT ALL SEAMS

SECTION_A—A
{TYP. EACH ENDWALL)
10d NALS B” 0.C. TOP PLA

LS 6° 0.6 NT0 = 10d NALS @ 6" O.C. RIDGE BEAM

2x4 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES
/ TRUSSES NOT SHOWN

3/8" PLYWOOD
Bd NAILS 67 D.C.
SIDEWALL OR MARRIAGE WALL

SECTION B-B

(TYP, EACH SIDEWALL & MARRIACE WALL)

INTO RIDGE BEAM

2x4 SYP BLOCKING

TRUSSES NOT SHOWN BETWEEN TRUSSES

\ 84 NALS §* 0.0.
3/8" PLYWOOD

SECTION B-B

(TYP. AT RIDGE BEAM)

RADCO

Nov 02, 2012
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JAMWES E. BRADLEY, P.E,
CONSULTING ENGINEER

1765 CARNEGIE AVENUE
CLEARWATER, FL. 13736

CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: BY:
LABELS; RADCO, MO JEB
DBl 5379 A/B 24 X 50 BUSINESS SHEET
30F 7
ELEVATIONS & END WALL BRACING o aare
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£ RODM ARE). 15 NOT DESGHED TOR USE AS A COMMERCIAL FO0D
TERVGE EETAB WEVER ANY APPUANCES ISTALED AR SLBACT

QY THE JURlW!U‘ﬂéN H-AVING AUTHDR\TY ARE DES
STALLED B! FRS AND SUBUECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE JJRIE)!CTION
HAMNG AUTHDR]T{

COLUMN & CCOLUMN STRAPPING LEGEND

INDICATES TYPE OF STUD
INDICATES TYPE OF TIE DOWN STRAF

4*» e INDICATES WITH RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER
(SEE RIDGE BEAM NOTES FOR SPECIFICATIONS)

TIE DOWN STRAP DESCRIPTIONS

COLUMN DESCRIPTIONS

A (2) x4 SYP g2 THIS HALF, B (2) 2x8 SYP §2 THIS HALF

NOTES:

1. ALL COLUMN STUDS SHALL BE NAILED TOGETHER PER NDS AND
FASTENED TOGETHER WITH 100% FVA GLUE COVERAGE.

2. COLUMN STUDS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED OR BORED.

& INSTALL ONE TIE DOWN STRAP FROM RIDGE BEAM TO COLUMN AND
FROM COLUMN TO FLOOR RiM JOIST FOR EACH STUD OF COLUMAN.
{iez 4 STUD COLUMN WILL REQUIRE 4 TIE DOWN APS)

4, STRAPS SHALL NOT BE OVERLAFFED OR DOUBLED UNLESS

T 20 GA X 1-1/2" GALY. STEEL STRAP WITH (6} 0.148% X 3*
NAILS EACH END. TWO 25 GA X 1-1/2" GALV. STEEL STRAPS
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ONE 20 GA X 1-1/27 STRAP. NARS
MUST PENETRATE 2° MINIMUM INTO ALL MEMBERS. PENETRATION
MAY BE REDUCED TO 3-1/2"
IN NG CASE SHALL SPUTTING OF WOOD BE PERMITTED.

72 26 GA X 1-1/2" GALY. STEEL STRAP WITH (8] 14 GA X 7/16° X
17 STAPLES EACH END. 15 GA STAPLES MAY BE USED iF
QUANTITY IS INCREASED TO (7) STAPLES.

IF 8 NALS ARE WSED IN LIEU OF 6,

RADCO

APPROVED

o
Nov 02, 2012

DATE: 16/27/2012

JAMES E. BRADLEY, P.E,

g L | e e
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE, % % SCALE @ 3/167 m 1-0 CLEARWATER, Fi. 33758
o g CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: BtJEE
%’ . LABELS: RADCO, WO
%’4)% / s bBl 5379 AfE 24 X 60 BUSINESS SHEET
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A IBILITY ATHTUS:
1. ACCESSILE BATHTUB SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A REMOVABLE IN—TUB SEAT. THE TOP OF THE
BATHTUR SEAT SHALL BE 17 |NCHER MINIKUM AND 13 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE BATHROOM FLOOR
FINIER, THE SEAT DEPTH SHALL BE 15 INCHES MINMUM AND 16 INCHES MAXIMUM. THE SEAT SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF SECURE FLACDMENT,
2. BACK WAL OF BATHIUB SHALL HAVE TWD HORIZONTAL GRAR BARS, ONE SHALL BE 38 INCHES
MINRMUM AND 10 INCHES WMAXMUM ABCVE THE RIM OF THE BATHTUB AND THE OTHER SHALL BE 33
2:!?‘193 MEN!I-SI{UFMéND 38 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR MEASURED TO THE TOP OF THE
ING SURFAL

3. CONTROL END WALL SHALL HAVE OME HORIZONTAL GRAH BAR 24 INCHES LONG MINIWUM INSTALLED
AT THE FRONT EDGE OF THE BATHTUB,

4. HEAD END WALL SHALL HAVE ONE HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR 12 INCHES LONG INSTALLED AT THE FRONT
EDGE OF THE BATHTUE,

24 max

=~

[ = 5 GONTROLS SHALL BE BETWEEN THE BATHTUB RIM_ANO GRAD BAR, AND ECTAEEN THE OFEM SUE OF

E THE BATHTUB AND THE CENTERUNE OF THE WOTH OF THE BATHTUA,
i
I

8, A SHOWER SPRAY UNTT WITH A HOSE AT LEAST 53 [MCHES LONG THAT CAN BE USED S0TH AS A
FIXED SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND—HELD SHOWER SHALL BE PROVIDED, SHOWER SPRAY CONTROL
SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ON/OFF CONTROL WiTH A NON-POSITIVE SHUT—OFF AND SHALL LIMIT
TEMPERATURE TO 110F (42T). IF AN ADJUSTABLE MEIGHT SHOWER HEAD 0N A VERTIGAL BAR IS USED,
THE BAR SHALL BE INSTALLED SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT THE USE OF THE GRAE BARS.

7. ENCLOSURE FOR BATHTUE SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT CONTROLS, FAUCETS, SHOWER AND SPRAY UNITS OR
QB5TRUCT TRANSFER FROM WHEELCHAIR ONTC BATHTUR SEAT OR INTO BATHTUB. ENCLOSURE ON
BATHTUH SHALL NGT HAYE TRACTS INSTALLED OR THE RIM OF THE OPEN FACE OF THE BATHTUB,

SURPLY LINE NOTES:

L SUFPLY LINE SIZING 15 BASED ON AN ASSUMED
AVAILABLE PRESSURE OF 50 PS TO 80 PSI AT THE

IoR, FILTER,
SOFTENER, EYC, THIS AVAILABLE PRESSURE MUST 2E
VER(MIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. SUPPLY LINE INLET{S} SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE
ASSUMED TO N ONLY TO EXTERIOR Wall ALl
SERVICE SUPPLY LINES UP TO THE INLET(S} ARE DESIGNED
%%;HEHDES AND SIE INSTALLED UMLESS OTHERWISE

3. BUPPLY LINE SIZING MUST BE REDESICKED F THE
BURDING DOES NOT COMPLY WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE
ASSUMPTIONS.

4. UNLESS DTHERWSE SPECIIZD ALL SUPPLY LINES ARE
3/A% AMD ALL STUB-UPS ARE 1/2%.

TO LAY COLD
WATER SUPPLY FD

112

DWY RISERS

—=NTS.—

ALL F—TRAPS SHALL BE SUP JOINY
TYPE TO ALLOW DRAIN LINE CLEANDUT,

13176 GUN NALS
& 3 0.C FROM
2ué TO 26k

INSTALL THIS FRAMING INSIDE
FLOOR CUTQUT BELOW TOP
EDGE OF FLOOR JISTS TO
PROWIDE DESIRED RECESS.

2% SYP §2 JOISTS
© 12" 0.C. MAX.

2x4 SYP 2 FRAMING
46 1/27x48 1/2"
MAX 0.4 DIMENSION

{3)-.131"8T GUN
NAILS EACH END OF
EACH JOIST

FLOOR JOIST

—e e e

(3)-131"W3" UM
NAILS EACH END OF
EACH JIST

ADDIT.ONAL FLOOR JOISTS NAILED

T0 STD. JOIST AFTER FIELD HEADER
JGISTS HAVE BEEN FASTERED Ta ST,
JOIST, FASTEN W/ .1317#x3" GUN NALLS
: E.A/CH MST/T NALLS & E° 0.C. STAGGERED

45 1,/2°046 1 28 SYP 42 FLOOR
MAX. OPENING) JOISTS @ 167 0.6,

DOUBLE RiM JOIST
(QUTSIDE RiM NOT SHOWMN)

ACCESSIBLE SHOWER STALL
RECESSED FLOOR AREA DETAIL

- NTS -~

APPROVED

RADCO
Nov 02, 2012

qaA0UddY

DIAMOND BUILDERS, INC.
44 THOMPSON DR, DOUGLAS GEORGIA 3534
G171384-7080 FAX: (12384-5721

JAMES E. BRADLEY, F.E.
CONSULTING
1755 CARNEGIE AVENUE

DATE: 10/27/2002

SCMLE 2 NTS CLEARWATER, FL 33758
CODES! SEE SUMMARY REIONG: i3
. o LABELS: RADCO. MO JEE
s, /&0089\“5 DBt 5379 A/B 24 % 60 BUSINESS SHEET
%,
A FLAN MO 3087
- PLUMBING RISERS AND DETAILS ZLAH o,
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HULE-HIDE ARYLIC WATLR BASE
FOTHG ADHCSTVE

TR o™ WAL IO LAP SEALANT
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e ETRCME AT & BOHCE OO WAL
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1R

AFPROVED TRUSS

Fa

DES!

TRUSS WFC. LMVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS,
TRUSS DWG. NO, STRR003E

T WTYL SCAL T8PE

FASTEN RIDGE BEAM TO EACH TRUSS
LESS THAN (8) 15 GA, X 7/18° CROWN

WTH NO

INTC

STAPLES WITH 17 MINIMUM PENCTRATION |
TRUSS KING POST OR EQUIVALENT FASTENING,
F TAl s
APPROVED TR AT 247 Q.0
(TYPICAL SIDE WALLS AND END WaLlS) ROCF DESIGN
GROUND SNDW LDAD 20 PSF TOP CHORD
DEAD LOAD 5 PSF TOP CHORD

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES FOR CEILING DUCT SPECIFICATIONS DEAD LOAD 5 PSP BOTTOM CHORD

l_m

RiM MEMBER 2x4 SYPJZ MiNILUW (TOF

INSTALL 2X3 SYP4S MIMIMLM RATL, WITH
'WODO FILLERS IF NEEDED, EACH SIDE OF
MATE LINE, FASTENED WITH (2} 18d COMMON
NALS WITH 27 MINMUM FENETRATION IT0 EACH
TRUSS WHERE ROOF RIDGE L
EXTEND TO TOP OF ROXF, TAPER ML WHEN
SPACE ABOVE BEAM IS LESS THAN
ALBD INS'MI.L EQLIVALENT RAL AT
MATE LINZ W

LS WHERE RJDGE
BEAH ] NBT REQUI?ED

SITE NSTALL 3/8" LAG SCREWS STAGGERED

M SICE 10 SIDE AT 16° O.C. CR_ CLOSER.

LAG SCREWS MUST PENETRATE 1.75" MINDAUM
ITC ADJACENT MCDULE RICGE BEAM OR TRUSS,

ROOF COVERING OVER 7H6*
MULE’-HFDE FR DECK PANEL
K3

SEE EXTERION
IM'EEEAL NOTES AND ROCF
SHEATHING DETAIL.

— LATE?AL BRAENG
DESIGN REQUIRWEN’T’S.

PERPENI
R FINISH

f2 3

END WALL———
BOUNDARY — |

SDE WAL _/—/'
BOUNDARY .

ROQF SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED WATH FACE GRAN
DICULAR TO TRUSS SPANS. RAIL SHEATHING 6° 0. AT

BOUNDARIES AND QTHER EDGI

Nall FIELD LOGAT

3 1/27 OL, IN AREAS WITHIN 4'~0" OF ROOF EXTERIOR EDGE AND

ROOF RIDGE FOR THE FIRST #'~07 FROM EACH GASLE END OF THE

ROOF, B” 0.0, [N AREAS WITHIN
TERNCR EDOES AND ROOF RIDGE LOCATIONS, 107 O.C. AT ALL

OTHER LOCATIONS,

ALL NALS SHALL BE 8d COMMON MAILLS.

~ STAGGER JOINTS 327 O.C. MiN.

IONS AS FOLLOWS:

#'=0" FROM ALL OTHER ROOF

ROQF_SHEATHING DETAE

REBURED. NSO CAPATS 1% 30004, k-2
FASTEN EACH RAIL 70 EACH TRUSS LT HTH
WT (4) L1317 X 37 HALS | ELEPORIED B
™ INETIING ——
28 GA, X 1-1/2° STECL STRAP FROM % |7.‘ : m
AT e AT AT A, TS
LOCATION, FASTENED WITH {7) 14 GA. X Re3 Y TREOCATER
/16 X 1-1/8" STARLES END. v WATL EDI FATIE
E TRUSSES B0 NOT FaLL DIRECTLY T=GRID CEILNG s DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2x4 26 GA, X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP FROM RIGE
GVER WALL STUPS RAIL SHALL BE TP, BEAM TO EACH WALL STUD. FASTENED WTH  pyrenp inTERIOR
mAFPm 10 TOP PLATE AND TOP DOUBLE TOP PLATE Zx4 SYPJ2. (7) 14 (:.ﬁ\> x 7/15 X l—VS' STAPLES EACH PRiNISH To TOP OF
ALL BE STRAPPED T0 NEAREST WTHOUT RIDGE BEAME  10p pyATES (1)
RoMAEENT e Wit EQUVALBNT WSEALL STRAP Fain FAk 70 Whis Sug AT g
FASTENING AT EACH TRUSS LOCAT! /5 LOCATION. WHERE TRUSSES DO
NOT FALL DRECTLY WALL STUDS Rl
CRIPPLE STUDS Zx4 SYP4Z O 187 0.0 SEE FLOGR P £ TOP PLATE AT EACH
e | | R o DL T 2 2
2124 STPE MEADER OVER ML GHT & 1 A EXTERIGR WALl $TuDS
ioR NGS B B MR EEOVALENT FASTENBG, DOR FLAN " ac
ALL OPENI ]| WAL WTEROR s ———e—d FOR S1RAPPING REQUIRED AT COLLMNS. frof iy ch NN
wegue?| T (TYPICAL AT EACH MATE LINE WALL) SPECIFIED ON PLARG =mesiel-
SLL PLATE 244 SYPRZ FIEIGAL MNDO € o~ = YATE LKE WAL STUDS
FOR SPECIFIGATIONS SIF2 @ 18" 00,
CRIPPLE STUDS 2né SYPZ © 18° O.C - zs Th X 1=1/2" STECL STRAP FROM EAGH R~ 13 MSUL
3/4” PLYWDOD STURD=1=FLOOR, WALL STUD TO RM JOIST, FASTENED WITH (7) Pt
TR0 SRR vops ROUT OFF EXCESS T4GA X TAE X 1-1/8 STAPLES Eack END,
FVA GUUE COVERAGE AWG APPRO\ FLOOR SHEATHING SEE FLODY For STRAPPING REQUIRED AT
MECHAMGAL ¥ ASTENERS. Pt mprcm, AT EACH MATE LINE WALL)
BOTTON PLATE 2x4 SYPYS /=12 | BOTTOM PLATE Zx4 SYPAS
26 Gh. X 1-1/2" STEEL STRAP ¥ROM A8 (T |
EACH WALL STUR TO RiM JOIST, T & G JONT ’I
FASTENED WTH {7) T4 GA X 716" X
1=1/8" STAPLES EACH END. TYRICAL
SIDE WALLS ARD END WALLS. e oo
! 1008 ROeeae... 1 Nl
3415 % 3 LAG SCREWS WSTALLED THROUGH ~ L3I0
RILLED HOLES IN QUTRIGGER AND I-BEAM, VENTLATED BOTTOM BOARD
QN AT FREF END OF EACH QUTAIGOER AND SITE INSTALL 3/87 LA
€ FROM I-BEAM TO EACH FLOOR JOIST: [ | SCREWS RED FROM _[%; 1
y = - W12
e MUST PENETRATE 1.78° - 8 (meeaL)

PR (m 3

(~— TYPiCAL |-BCaM
PIER

OUTRIGGERS AND CROSS MEMBERS AT 48° 0.C..

[ FASTEN INSIDE RIM JOIST TQ FLOOR JOIST
WITH 2~ 16d NAILS PER FLOOR JXXST,

MGQULE RiW

NOTE:  MATE UNE
WALL PERS NOT
FOUNDA]

e WWN L
REQUIRED PIER LDQATIOMS.

JOIST

AND SIDE

]

FASTEN QUTHDE RIM JOIST TO INSIDE RIM
JOIST WTH 16d NALS SPACED 5° 0.0,

il

PLYWOOD RIDGE BEAM CONSTRUCTION:

2 LAYERS 3/4" X 24" PLYWOOD RATED SHEATHING, EXP, 1, STRUCTURAL. ), 5 PLY/S LAYER, 48/24 INDEX,
EACH SIDE OF MATE UNE CONTINUOUS OVER ALL CLEAR SPANS AND OVER ALL SUPPORT COLUMNS.

I. ?E.Ymo Face CRAIN MUST BE PARALLEL TO DIRECTION OF RIDGE BEAM SPAN.

2. ALL PLYWOOD ot BE STAGGERED 24 APART MiNIMUM.

3. AL RIBGEPEUM LAM!NATIONS I‘LIST BE TNE SAME DEPTH, THICKNESS AND GRADE OF PLYWOOD, NO
LUMBER OR

NOTES: 1. WELD ONE
FLANCES TO

5

SOE OF ALL OUTRIGCER AND CROSSMEMBER WEBS AND
1=BEAM

f
5

TWODO
4. PLYWOOD MUST BE HANUFAC‘TURED IN ACCGH!AHE WITH PS 1—ui.
5. PLYWOOD LAMINATIGNS ON EACH SIDE OF ‘KHAENMATE LINE MUST BE GLUE—NAILED TO ADJACENT LAYERS N

arssn ADD FRAMING AS NEEDED AT ROOF FOR
SUPPORT OF WALL SHEATHING MATERIAL

sz) ‘12 X 4 WOOD SCREWS
m/zs-s O TOP PLATE
a D(TE!IOR SEE waLs. S
PROVED PACKAGE F
s S UREMENTS.

[~=—— EXTERICR WALL FINISH
[=— LXIERIOR VIALL FI'RUGTURAL

ERACING —

RiM JOST DBL, 248 SYPf2
FLOOR JOISTS 2«8 SYPJ2 @ 167 O.C

R= 19 INSULATION

LUNFACED
2 RADCO >
= )
€ Novoz 2012 B
[ -
(=8 ™
< [we]

GENERAL CROSS SECTION NOTES:

SHALL COMPLY WITH AISC 380 REGARDING D-iGN. FABRICATION
ASTH A5, YIELD STRI

AL STEEL
EREC“ON AL, STEEL SHALL COMPLY WATH
SHALL COMFLY WTH AWS D3.1/D1.1M~08,
2.

COMPLY WiTH ANSI/ASWE B18.2.1,

ALL
FOURDATION PLAN FOR FﬂER,
BR\ENTATIONS AND SPECIFLCATION!
4, WHERE 1"
BER.

MEMI
B WHERE
ENSTAUE ON_THE INTERKR SIDf OF THE

WALL AND

ASSEMI LNLESS
INSULATICN SHALL HAVE FOIL FACING YAPCR RETARDER WITH A
DEVELOPED RATING < 450,

SED
FLAHS’READ RATING < 25 AND SMOKE

AND
ENGTH 38 K3. WELDS
Fyb m 50 K3 MINIMLI.

TIE BOWN ANCHORAGE LOCATIONS,
STAPLES ARE SPEGFIED THIS SHALL MEAN 17 PENETRATION INTO HOLDING
KRAFTEACK CR OTHER VAPOR RETARDERS ARE SPEGIHED 'T‘HEY EHALL BE
BUES UTHERWISE

SPECIRED,

7. INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A MININUM CLASS 'C FINISH RATING FER ASTM

£ 84 UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

GENERAL, FINISH NOTE:

1. ALL RODOFING AND SIDING MATERIALS SHALL PE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PRODUCTS MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATICN IMSTRUCTON!

2. ROOFING AND S\DING MATERIALS AND THER
THE COMPONENT LOAD SHOWN ON THE
3. ALL ROOF DDVE‘R Mw ALL M

S,
FASTENINGS SHALL BE DESIGNED TG RESIST
CLASS € OR BETTER REQUI

54, EET IREMENTS,
#. WALL FINISH SHALL BE INSTALLED OMER APPROVED WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND

BRACING MATERIAL.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRICR BEHIND WALL COVERING SHALL BE A MIN!MUI( BF TOHNE LAYER

5.
OF NQ. 15 ASFHALT FELT COMPLYING WITH ASTM O 226 FOR TYPE |
ARRIER SHALL B{ WAD!ED TO STUD’S oR SHEATH\NG WH

APPROVED MATERIA B
\5 LDCATED DIRECTLY BEHING WALL
M A M

ING, WITH FLA!
ANNER AS TO PROVIDE A CDNTNUOUS WATER—RESISTIVE BARRIER, THE

IN_SUC)
NATER—RESIS'HVE DARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED iN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WALL FIRISH

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

INTERIOR FiNISH MATERIALS:

CEILING — CLASS *A” T-GRID CHLING INSTALLED PER MANUFASTURER'S SPECIICATIONS.
WAL ~ 1/2 INCH YINT, GOVERED GYPSUM BOARD EXCEPT FRP AT TUB wWALLS,

— VINYL BLOCK TILE OR UNOLEUM

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS:

M N RESTRODMS AND OTHER WET AREAS; CARPET,
V\N\‘L BI.DCK TIE, OR UMOLEUM INSTALLED M ALL OTHER AREAS.

ROCF — WMULE—HIDE 45 MIL WHITE EPDM FULLY AOHERED IN ACCORDAMCE WTH IGT ES
;14&3 OVER 7/16™ MULE-HIDE FR DECK PAMEL 'C° I¥ ACCORDANCE WITH 1CC ES ESR

WALL ~ 318" HARDIPLAKK—LAPSIDING PER NER 405 FASTENED WITH Bd COMMON X 2°

NALS THROUGH OVERLAP
BARRIER OVER STRUCTURAL SRACING MATERMAL

AT EACH STUD, INSTALLED OQVER APPROYED WATER-RESISTVE

EXTERIOR WALL STRUCTURAL BRACING:

END WALLS & SIDE walis:
ERACING INSTALLATION:

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SHALL EXTEND CONTINUOUS FRUM TOP OF TRUSS TOP CHORD TG

M OF FLOOR RiMd JOIST WiTH ALL SHI

THING EDGES SUPPORTED BY 2° NOMINAL

BOTTO SHEA
ER OF THEI SAME SIZE AND SPECIE AS EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING,

LuMg
BRACING MATERIAL:

7/16" 05D RATED SHEATHING, EXP-1. FASTENED WITH 8¢ COMMON OR GALV. BOX NALS aT

3" 0.C. EDGES AND €° 0., IN THE FiELD.

JAMES E. BRADLEY, P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER
1785 CARNEGIE AVENUE

ACCORDANCE. WITH PDS SUPPLEMENT #5, W DHESIVE COUPLYINC WITH ASTM D2559 OR CLEARWATER, FL 33756

- PLYNOOD WUST NOT BE TREATED Wk & FIRE RETARDANT PROGESS: CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS: 3

7 UOISTURE CONTENT WUST B2 LESs AN 18T EB

5. FIBGE BEANS WUST EXTING. CONTINUGUS, DUsR ENTIRE LENGTH CF ALL SUPFORT COLUMYS UABELS: RADCO. MO

9. INSTALL 24 SPFJ3 MINIMUM_ RIDGE BEAM BEARING STIFFENER OVER SUPPORT COLUWNS WHEN SPECIFED

ON FLODR PLAN. STIFFENER HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN RIDGE BEAM HEIGHT MINUS 4 INCHES. - SHEET

FASTEN THE FACE OF THE STIFFEWER TG THE RIDGE BEAM WITH 100X CLUE GOVERAGE AND {S} 16 Gh. X % PR bl 5379 A/B 24 X 60 BUSINESS

2L e “, Odii's“‘@f 8 0F 7
ity PLAN NO.

it CROSS SECTION DL .
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RADCO
Nov 02, 2012
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DEAMOND BUILDERS, INC.
440 THOMPSON DR, DOUGLAS GEORGIA. 31534

GL334-7080 FAX: (L04-5721

DATE: 10/27,/2012

JAMES E. BRADLEY, P.E.
CONSULTING ENGINEER

1765 CARNEGIE AVENUE

FOUNDATION PLAN

PLAN NO.
DB 373

SCALE : NTS CLEARWATER, FL 33755
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ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

9, ACCESS T Bu\wmc FOR PERSONS IN WHEELCRAIRS 8 DESIGNED BY AND FIELD BUILT BY OTHERS AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL JUR!
PRIVARY ENTRAMCE REQUIRED EXITS MUST BE ACCESS/BLE. ALL BUILDING ELEWENTS AND FACILTIES SHALL BE ACCESSIELE N AECDRNNEE wrm ™E
REFERENCE M:CES\EILH’Y STANDARD{S) EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED BY THE SCOPING REQUIREMENTS QF THE APPLICABLE CODE.

2. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMHOL OF ACCESSIATY SKIN SHALL BE DISPLAYED AT ALL ACCESSIRLE RESTROOM FACILTIES. AND AT ACCESSIBLE EUILDWG
ENTRANCES UNLESS ALL ENTRANCES ARE ACCESSIBLE  [NACCISSIBLE EMTRANCES SHALL HAVE DIRECTIONAL SXGNS (NDICATING THE ROUTE 70 THE M
ACCESSIALE ENTRANCE. AT LEAST S0% OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES WUST BC ACCESSIBLE.

3. ACCESSIOLE DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL HAVE A SPOUT OUTLET HEGHT WO HIGHER THAN 35 INCHES ABDVE THE FLOCR AND SPOUT SRALL BE LOCATED
15 INCHES MINMUM FROM THE VERTICAL SUPPORT AND 3 INCHES W\XIKW FROM THE FﬁDNT EDGE QF TWE UNIT, INCLUDING BUMPERS. SPOUT
PROVIGE A FLOW OF WATER 4 INCHES HIGH MIKIMUM. ANGLE OF WATER STREAM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE ACCESSIBILTY CODE
BRINKING FOUNTAINS FOR STANDING PERSONS SHALL HAVE A SPOLI'{ QUTRLET HEIGHT JB INCHES MINIMUM AND 43 INGHES MAXIMUM ABQVE THE FLGOR.

4, WHERE STORAGE FACILUTIES SUCH AS CABINETS. SHELVES, CLOSETS, AND DRAWERS ART PROVIDED AT LEAST OME OF EACH TYPE PROVIDED SHALL

CONTAIN STORAGE SPACE COMPLYING WITH THE FOLLOWING: DODORS, £TC. 70 SUCH SPACES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE (ie. TOUCH LATCHES, U-SHAPED

PUU_‘"). FOR A-REAS Ulﬂ'r! NDEETRUCTE REACH THE SPACE SHALL BE WITHIN 15 \HCHES MINIUM AND 48 INCHES MAXIMUM OF THE FLOOR; FOR HIGH

m EAS WITH O NS THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHA.LL BEVE\TH Tns LEMENT FOR A DISTANCE NOT LEES THi

EDIJ THE OBSI'RUCI'IDN ANC THE HE) M AND THE CEFTH OF THE SPACE SHALL BE

20 lNCHE IMXMUH EXCEPT THE DEPTH MAY BE 25 [NCHES MAXIMUM IF THE HEIW 5 44 INCHE MAXIMUM; FOR HIGH SIDE REACH AREAS WiTH

GESTRUCTIONS THE, HEIGHT OF THE CHSTRUCTION SHALL BE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM AND THE DEFTH OF THE CBSTRUCTION SHALL BE 24 INGHES MAXIMUM

ms TEP'E‘TSE I:!é?fé mﬁ«:s&us 10 INCHES THEN THE MAXIMUK REACH HEIGHT IS 48 INCHES; EXCEPT THE HEGHT OF WASHING MACHNES AND DRYERS

INTROLS, DISPENSERS, RECEFTACLES AND OTHER OPERABLE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NO HI THE REACH HEIGHTS SPECIFICD N NOTE 4 ABCWE
MD ND LESS THAN 15 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, EXCEPTION: HEIGHT LIMITATICNS DO NOT .\PPL\’ WHERE THE USE OF SPECIAL ZQUIPMENT DICTATES
OTRENWISE OR WHERE FLECTRICAL RECEPTACLES ARE NOT NORMALLY INTENDED FOR USE BY HUILDING CGCUPANTS,

8. WHERE EMERGENCY WARNING. SYSTEMS ARE PROMVIDED, THEY SHALL INCLUDE BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL ALARMS. THE VISUAL ALARMS SHAU. BE
TED THROUGHOUT, INCLUDING RESTROOMS, AND PLACED B0 INCHES ASOWE THE FLOOR OR O INCHES HELOW CENINC, WHICHEVER IS LOWER.

POGRS TO AL NICEWIELE SPACER SHALL HAVE ACCESSIELE HARDWARE (im, LEVER—OPERAIED, PUSH-TYPE U-SHAPED) MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 48
IMEHB ABCVE THE FLO0I

8. FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLW-RMD\NT GI’MNGB N LEVEL BETWEEN 0.25 INCH AND 0.5 INCH SHALL BE BEVELED WiTH A
SLOPE WO GREATER THAN 1:2. CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER H REQUIRE RAMPS. CARPET PUE THICKNESS SHALL DE 0.5 INCH WMAX.
GRATINGS IN FLOGR SHALL BE SPACES NG GREATER THAN 05 lNC}! W\DE IM ONE DIRECTION. DODRWAY TWRESHOLDS SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 INGH M

ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPEMADLE 8Y A SINGLE EFTORT. THE MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED TO OPEN A DOOR SHalL NOT EXCEED 8.5 LBS. FOR EXTERIOR
Svmaum: IORS AND & LBS, FOR ALL SLDING, FOLDING, AND INTERIOR SWiNGING DOORS,

10. DOORS AMD SIDELMES ADJACINT TO DOORS CONTAINING D.NE OR MORE GLAZING PAMELS THAT PERMIT VIEWING THROUGH THE PANELS SHALL HAVE THE
BO‘FTUH OF AT LEAST ONE PANEL ON ETTHER THE DOOR OR ENT SIDELITE 43 INCHES MAXBIUM ABKWE ‘THE FLOOR. WISKIN LIES WITH THE
'ART WORE THAN &8 [NCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR ARE EXEMPT FROM THIS REQUIREMENT.

11 THIS BULDING [ RESICNED FOR USE AS A PRWATE OFFICE WORK AREA ONLY AND 1S NOT INTENDED FOR USE By OR SERACE 10 YHE GENERAL
FUBLC.

CLOSETS SHALL BE 17 INCHES 70 1§ INCHES FROW THE FLOOR TG THE TOP OF THE GRS BARS, SHALL BE 3¢ INCHES
LB i W LOCATED BEND VATER CLUAET AND 42 ARES, UMM Wil LOGATED. ALDNE. SIOF. OF WATER GLOSET Ao SHLL. B
33 WCHES TG 38 [NCHES FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CENTERLINE OF THE BAR, SEDE'MI.LGRABB»\RSSHALLBE OUNTED WTH THE FAR EMDLDG!YEDA
CHES FROU THE VAL BEWAD THE VATER CLOSET. THE 3 DERUTTED 15 BE 4 RENES LONG mmwukcmnm
RECESSED

BEHIND THE wal . GRAB EaR Sﬂ MCHES I.DMG DUE TO LOCATION OF A ABJACENT T0
THE WATER CLOSET. THE CENTERUNE UF 'IER SEYS HALL BE 16 INGHES MINIMUM AND 1B INCHES MAXIMUM FRUM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION,
CEPT THE WATER CLOSET SHALL BE 17 INCHES MINIMUMK AND 16 INCHES MAGWUM FROM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTIION IN AMBULATCRY ACCESSIOLE

TOILET COMPARTMENTS.

13 0F DS DR DF ANSI ATIZ.1 IS SHOWN UNDm ACCESSIBILTY IN THE CODE SUMMATY, & VERTICAL G BAR 18 [NCHES MINMUM N LENGTH SHALL BE

LDTED TH SIBE N.LANM:?J(T THE WATER CLDSET D ECTLABQVETHEAZ\MWWNGHOREGN?& GRAZ FAR, THE VERTICAL BAR SHALL BE
WITH THE BCTTDM OF THI LOCATED BETWEEN J3 (NCHES AND 41 iNCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR, AND WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE BAR

LQCATE BETWEEN 28 INCHES aND 41 INCHB FROM THE REAR WALL.

;O‘:D_?&:SS:’M LRINALS SHALL BE STALL-TYPE DR WALL HUNG WITH ELONGATED RIMS AT A MAXIMUM OF 17 INCHES ABQVE THE FLDOR AND 13.5 INGHES

Access&.e LAVATORIES. AND SINXE SHALL BE MOUNTID Witk THE RiWM NO HIGHER THAN 34 NQHES ABOVE THE FLOGR AND
G ND 30 HCHES WIOE KNEE CLEARANEE Shubt B 11 INGHES MITMUM I DEPTH aT 3 1
WNIMUH \N BEPTH AT 27 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. SETWEEN 9 INCHES AND 27 INCHES

BE REDUCED AT A RATE OF T INCH IN DERTM FOR £ACH & INCHES N HEKGHT.

15 HOT WATER AND DRAIN PIPES UNDER ACCESSELE LAVATDME AND SINKS SHALL BE INSULATED OR OTHERWISE CONFIGURED TO PROTECT AGAINST
’A.FT INSULATION OR PROTECTION MATERIALS MAY BE SITE IN: HERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASWE SURFACES UNOER ACCESSIBLE
LAVATORIES AND sNKS»

A CLEARANCE CF AT LEAST
CHES. ABOVE THE FI.DOR AND B \NCHES
ABOVE THE FLOOR, KNEE CLEARANCE SHALL BE PERMI

17. ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL HAVE ACCESSIBLE FAUCETS {Le. LEVER-OPERATED, PUSH-TYPE ELECTRONICALLY TONTROLLED).

18, WHERE WIRRORS ARE LOUATED ABOVE LAVATORIES, A I(IRRQR SHALL BE LOCATED OVER THE MJEE”&BLE LAVATORY AND SHALL BE MOUNTED WITH THE
BCTTOM EDGE OF TRE REFLEEHNE SURFACE 40 INCHES WAXIMUM ABDWE THE FLOCR. WHERE MIRRORS ARE LOCA] COUNTERS THAT DD NUT
CONTAIM LAYATORIES, THE MIRROR SHALL BE MWOUNTED WTH THE BOTIOM EDGE OF THE REFLECTING SURFAE 40 INCHES WaxiMUu ABVE THE FLODI

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL COHSTRUCTION, MATERIALS,
WK THE CODES SPEGIFIED ON TNBE DRAWN@

2. THMESE PLANS INCLUDE DESKIN FOR THE FAGTORY BUILT PORTION OF THE
ICTION.  THES!

HODULAR S'TEWG'(U E AND PORTIONS GF THE SITE BULT CONSTRUL
DESIGN PLANS FOR ALL
D'I'HERS AND/CR SITE INSTALLED WUST

COMPATIBILITY WITH THE DESICN GF THE OVERALL BUILDING PROMI
REQUIRED BY THE AFPLICABLE CODES AND LAWS.

ALL PARTIES RESPONS[ELE FOR DESIGN WORK SHALL BE OUALIFIED AND
SHALL

IJCENSED AS REQUIRED BY THE JURISOICTIONS HAVING AUTHORITY OR Si

IMSTALLATION SHALL BE [N ACCORDANCE

ELEMENTS DESIGNATED To BE DESIGNED HY
MITTED TO AND REVIEWED HY THE
DESIGN_ PROFESSIONAL IN RESPOMSIBLE CHARGE (DESIGNER OF kECBRD) FoR

RETAIN SUGH QUALIFIED lND LICENSED ENTMES TO PERFORM SUCH WORK.

4. TRANSPORTATION AND £RECTION OF THIS BURLDING iS DESIGNED BY GTHERS.

ANY TRAMSPORTATION AND/OR LIFTH

G ELEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS
BE EVALUATED EYY TRANSPORTATION AND mEﬂlQN DESENER FOR SUITABILITY,

REFER PROVED SYSTEMS PACKACE FOR ADDRICNAL
cc»:rmuc‘mw DETALS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOT INCLUDED IN THESE PLANS.

REFER Tor ATTACHED EMERGY CODE COMPLANCE FORM AND;’DR HEAT 1055
IMONAL ENI

TO WANUFACTURER'S AR

ANC CAIN CALCULATIONS FOR ADDI ERGY CODE COKSTR!
REQUIREHENTS HNOT INCLUDED IN THESE PLAMS.

7. ALL DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE LGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE
. MANLIALLY OPERATED FLUSH

KEY, TOOL, SPECWL KNOWLEDCE OR EFFORT.
BOL'ES OF SURFACE BOLTS SHALL NOT BE USED.

WHEN NOT SHOWN ON THE PLANS FROVISICNS FOR EXIT DI
UGH’TIM (INCLUDING DUAL E.EHEMT EXIT DISCHARGE £
OTHERS AND RESPONS/BLITY
SUBJEVI' ‘w LOCAL JUNSDWON ARPROVAL.

E
EMERGENCY LIGHTING) ARE
OF THE BUILDING OWNER AND

FIRE D!TINGLIEHERS SHALL BE PREVIDED BY DYHERS AS

PORTABLE
REQMRF.U BY THE 1

10, ALL GLAZING WITHIN A 24 |NCH ARG DF [OORS WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE 15
€ FLODRS:E‘%N.L GLAZING. IN DOCRS SHALL BE

THAN B0 INCHES ABQVE THi
SAFETY. TEMPERED, OR ACRYLIC PLASTIC

11. DOCRS THAT UPEN JHTO ‘ME!F‘TH OF ECI
OHE—HALF DURING. THE

SWING, WHEN ﬂlu. P€N THE DODR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE
INCHES INTO THE CODE REQUIRED WiDTH.

12. INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING PARIITIONS SHALL BE MINMUM Zx4 SPFE3

STUDS AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER.
1% THED‘BDUU!NG SHALL NOT INSTALLED A LOCATION Wi

BE 1) T ANT
AS DEID!HINED FROM LOCAL METECROLOGICAL DATA EX‘:EE)S THE

QJEWLMI.BTED THESE PLANS,

RESS TRAVEL SHALL PARTALLY
THAT THE CODE REQUIRED PATH OF EGRESS
COURSE OF 'THE
THAN T

E THE

14, IF THS BUILDING 5 LOCATED M A VIIND BORHE DEB!\'!S REBIDN AL
HALL

INC_%

al ISTANT COVERING
\\‘N\CH IS ALSD DESIGNED TO RESIST THE APPLIUBLE *IND PRESURE THIS
COVERING. 5 DESIGNED BY CTHERS, STE INSTALLED AND SURVECT TO LOUAL

URISDICTION APPROVAL,
WND BORME DEERIS RECIONS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
ARCAS WITHIN ONE MILE OF THE

THE EASIC WIND IPEED IS EQUAL T Of THEN 110

GREATER WP,
aM"FHm WHERE THE BASIC WIND SFEED 5 EDUAL TO DR GREATE‘ THMI 120

g» WRERE CORRIDORS ARE PROVIDED THE NINIHUM;%I:RIDOR VI'IUTH SHALL BE

SHOWN ON THESE PLANS QR 44 INCHES, WMl

'é&. ngRE CORRIDORS ARE PROVIDED THE MINIMUM CORRIDOR FINISH SHALL BE

COASTAL MEAN HIGH WATER LINE WHERE

1T ITEM
HOTE THAT THIS LIST DOES NOT NECESSARILY LT THE ITEMS
OF WORK AND MATERIALS TMAT MAY BE REGUIRED FOR A
CDMP‘LEI'E INSTALLATION.  ALL \TED MEMS ARE
SUBJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTIOR APPROVAL.

1. THE COMPLETE FOUNODATION SUPPORT AND TIE DOWN
SYSTEM.

2. RAMPS, STAIRS AND GENERAL ACCESE TO THE BURLDING.
3. PORTABLE AIRE EXTINGUISHER(S).

4, BUILDING DRANS, CLEAMOUTS, AND HOOK-UP TO THE
PLUMBING SYSTEM,

5. ELECTRICAL SERVICE HOOK—~UP (INCLUDING FEERERS) TO
THE BUILDING.

6. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND SUB-FEEDERS.

7. CONNECTIONS OF ILECTRICAL CIRCUTTS CROSSING OVER
MODULE MATING LINE(S) — (MULTI-UNITS ONLY),

&. DUAL EXEMENT EXTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE LIGHTING WHEN
NOT SHOWN ON PLANS,

2. STRUCTURAL AND AESTHETIC INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
MODULES (MULTI-LINITS ONLY),

10. EXTERIOR GLAZING FROTECTION.
11. GUITERS & DOWN SPOUTS WHEN REQUIRED.

12. WATER HEATER THERMAL EXPANSIGN DEVICE WHEN
REQUIRED,

13. PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS |F NCT INSTALLED AT
FACIORY.

14. DRINKING FOUNTAIN & SERVICE SINK WHEM NOT SHOWN ON
FLODR PLAN.

15. ALL SIGNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

. ANY AR GAPS DCTWEEN MODULES AT FLOGR AND CEILING
!JNES AND ANY OTHERS PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING

GE CAULKED, CASKETED, WEAT -STRIPPED,
WRAPFED GR OTHERWISE SEALED 7O LIMT UNCONTROLLED mIR

WiN AN E_ABBREVIATE
3580 = 36 INCHES X 80 INCHES (TYPIGAL)

VE = VERNCAL SLIDER, SINGLE OR COUBLE HUNG
ST/ST = STEEL INSULATED DOOR

¥/B & VIEW BLOCK

FOUNDATI A :

FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN REFER TO THE ATTACHED
FOUNDATION PLANS PREPARED 8V THE BUILDING DESIGNER.
IF FOUNDATION PLANS ARE DESIGNED BY QTHE|

BUILDING DESIGNER SHALL NGT BE HELD RESPQNS\BLE OR
LIABLE FOR THE FGUNDATION DESIGN & THE CONSEQUENTIAL
PERFORMANCE OF THE SUPERSTRUCTURE'S STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS AND SYSTEMS RELATING THERETO.

1. CONSTRUCTION IS TYPE VeB.

2. QUCUPANCY 'S BUSINESS.

3. MEANS OF EGRESS IS DESICNED FOR AN OCCUPANT LDAD
©OF 1 PERSON PER 100 SQUARE FEET OF GROSS FLOOGR AREA.
15 TOTAL OCCUPANTS,

4. FIRE RATNG OF EXTERIDR WALLS 15 O HOURS,

5. THIS BUILDING REQUIRES A FIRE SEPARATION DISTANGE OF
10 FEET OR WORE IN ACCORDANGE WITH TABLE §02 OF THE
183 AND 15 SUBLJECT TO LOCAL JURISDICTION APPROVAL

MISSQURI
STRUCTURAL, LOAD LIMITATIONS:

FLOOR LNV LOAD:

th 10D PSF LOBBIES & CORRIDORS, 50 PSF FISEWHERE

8. Zoood CUNCDITRATED I.OAD OVER 30 INCH X 30 iNGH AREA
LOCATED  ANYWHERI

ROGF LVE LOAD:
A 20 PSF.

,
]
g
2
2
g
2

=By
g

g: SNO EXPOSURE FACTOR:

o~%a

F- RODF 1DFE FACTER:

PED ROCI
H DESIGN 15 BASED !}N T"UH. COR PARTALLY
|ASCE 7-05.

WIND LOAD:
I WD SPEED (3-SEC GUST):
B, WHD |UPORTANCE FACTOR:

[C. WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY: X,

5. INTERNA), PRESSORE COEFFIGIENT:  Gopl = 6,18

[E. COMPONENT 4 CLADDING PRESSURES (ROOF O O 7 DZG):
WAL ZOKE 3 = +/-4B.3 PSP

FeRVQRY
aetdigny
oD
»

)

SED ROOF PER

.8 PSP
NG IS MOT DESIGNED FOR PLACEMENT ON THE UPPER
HALF OF A HLL OR ESWFME&T Agg:EEE_.I‘I\NG 15 FEET (N MEIGHT.

I BULDING MEAN ROOF HEGHT

SEISI‘!C LOAD:
sasmc IMPORTANCE FACTOR 1S 1.3
I SCCUPANCY GATEGDR\’ 5.
SE]SMIC SITE CLASS 5
EPECTRAL Rf

D~ CLASSIFICATION.
SHALL NOT EXGEED 15 FEET.

F’PP

1"."‘!"
(]
x
]
3
S

. REPONSE MEDan\TDN FACTOR R =
PONSE COEFTICIENT Cu = N/A
J Dﬁ\GN BASE SHEAR ¥ = 3200f
FLOOD 40MD:
£THI BUILDWG IS NOT DESIGNED TO BE LOCATED ™N A FLOOD

19. GRAB BARS REQUIRED FOR ACCESSISILTY SHALL BE 1.25 INCH TO 2 INCHES N DWMETER WITH 1.5 INCHES OF CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN THE BAR AND
e 2 RADCO >
23, TOLET PAPER SKPINSERS SHALL BE NSTALLED 7 INCHES MMM AND 8 NCHES WAKUUM IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET MEASLRED T0 THE = “3 CODE SUMMARY:
CONERUNE of TE DISPONSER THE OULET of T ng:%ss? ;mu. SE 18 INCHES WML A5 48 NCHES. WLt 60 THe. PHISH FLOCR A 2 Nov 02, 2012 -]
CATEG BEHIND CRAS BARS, WHERE D) LOEATED ADGVE OF THE DISPENSER SHALL BE L
WITHE AN ANEA 24 DICAES WINBUM AN 3% INCHES. WAOMUM FROM THE REAR WAL G THE PISPENSER SHALL BE 12 NCHES CLOAG FROM Tob 108 OF z o ! o STATE | BUILDING 'a.zc‘rmcm ANICAL E PLUMBING ‘ ACCESSIBILTY l ERERGY
£ GRAB BAR. WHEN THE DISPENSER 15 L SELOW TiE. CEAB AR, THE GUTLEY OF TWE HSPENER AL BE (GATEI N A AR b4 HEHER o =
WM 20D, 42 REHES AN SHOM THE RLAR ¥AEL AMD ThE DISMENGER. SHALL BE 15 NS CLEAR FROM THE BOTIG OF THE CRAS 843 o m
DISPENSERS THAT CONTRCL DELWVERY, OR THAT DO NOT PERMIT CONTINUCUS FLOW, SHALL NOT BE USED. < [w] MISSOUR! 2008 1BC 2008 NEC 2009 MC 2000 1P¢ 2010 ADA. | 2009 ECC |
21, WATER CLOSET FLUSH CONTRCL SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE WIOE SIDE OF THE TOILET AREA. 03 Ansr AT
22 4 TOWEL DISPENSER SHALL BE LOGATED ADUAGENT TO ALL ACCESSIELE LAVATORIES.
23. THE SHOWER SEAT SMALL BE MOUNTED 17 INCHES 70 19 INCHES FROM THE BATHROOM FLOOR AND SHALL EXTEND THE FULL DEPTH OF THE STALL
24 A SHOWER SPRAY UNIT WITH A HOSE AT LEAST 50 INCHES LONG THAT CAM BE USED DOTH AS A FIXED SHOWER HEAD AND AS A HAND-HELD SHOWER INDEX: DIAMOND BUILDERS, INC.
SHALL BE FROWDED. SHOWER SPRAY CONTROL SHALL BE EGUIPPED WITH AN ON/GFF SWITCH AND SHALL LIMIT TEMPERATURE T0 11T (43C). 440 THOMPSON DR, DOUGLAS GEORGIA 31534
25. CURBS IN SHOWER STALLS BE NO HICHER THAN 1/2 INCH. {912)334-7080 FAX: (M2a84-572
10F 7 COVER SHEET
25, ENGLOSURES FOR SHOWER STALLS SMALL NOT OBSTRUGT GONTROLS OF GBSTRUGT TRAMSFER FROM WHEELCHARS ONTO SHOWER SEATS. 2CF 7 M UATE: 10/27/2012 g%‘;%%ﬁé“g‘aﬂk&i
27, WHERE 3 OR FEWER WASHING MACHINES ARE FROVICED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE ACCESSIELE. WHERE MORE THAN 5 WASHING WAGHINES ARE T NG SCALE : NTS 1765 CARNEGIE AVENUE
PROVIDED, AT LEAST TWD SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE, W o DRYERS ARE PROVIDED, AT LEAST ONE SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. WHERE MORE THAN 5 OF 7 FLOOR PLAN : CLEARWATER, FL 33755
3 DRICRS ARE PROVDID, AT LEAST TW SIALL BE ACCESSILE,  TOF LOATNG MACHNCS SHALL WAYE DOOR 10 LALNDRY COMPARTIENT LOTHTED 35 5 0F 7 PLUMBING RISERE
e R, o s Bl Apt T v oon, arbuie e Bl VO STy or g7 choss siciw sl FRvO >
REGUIRE ToHT GRASAING, PINCHAD, o TWISTNG GF THE WRET. €, FORCE. RELUIRED T0 ACTRATE GFERACLE PARTS SMALL O 5 FOUNDS LML, 7 OF 7 SUE HEADER DETALS LABELS: RADCO, 10 JEB
OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE REACHING RANCES SPECIFED Al 10F 3 FOUNDATION NDTB 81 5378 A7D 21 % 50 fp— e
2 0F 3 FOUNDATION PLA
30F 3 ToncmaDmeL TE Down BUILDING DESITINATION: FQTOSI, MG 1 or 7
BLAN NO.
COVER SHEET BRI 53T




IBCGVZ G9/15/11

ELECTRICAL NQTES

1. ALl EQUIPMENT SHALL BE LISTED BY UL FOR THE APPLICATION FOR WHICH IT IS USED AND ALL EQUIPMENT
HALL BE INSTALLED IN ACGORDANGE WITH THE LISTING.

2. ALL CIRCUMS AND EGUIPME.NT SHall, BE IN WITH THE A7 E ARTICLES QF THE
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC). ALL EDLIPMENT SHaLL BE USTED AND IDENTIFED FER USE wiTH 75'c OR so'c
CONDUCTORS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECFIED.

3. WHEN LIGHT FIXTURES ARE INSTALLED IN_CLOSETS THEY SHALL BE SURFACE MODUNTED OR RFCESSED.
INCANDESCENT FIXTURES WE

(AN NI FIXTURES.
ES SHALL BE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE DF
6 INCHES FRO AS DEFINED EY NEC 410-8{c}.
4 WHEN WATER HEATERS ARE INSTALLFD THE\‘ SH&\I.L B PROVICED WITH READILY AmEﬁIILE QBCI}MNECTS
ADJACENT 10 THE WATER HEATERS SERVED, RANCH CIRCUIT SWITCH GR CIRCUTT BREAK|
FERHHTED TO SERVE A5 THE DISCONNECTING, ME).NS ONLY WHERE THE SWITCH OR CIRCUIT ERENER 15 wrmm
SIGHT FROM THE WATER HEATER OR 15 CAPABLE DR BEING LOCKED IN THE QFEN POSITION,

5. HvAC EQU\I’MW SPW.L BE PRDVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE DISCONMECTS ADJACEMT TO THE EQUIPWMENT
SEAVED. A UNIT SWITCH "DFF” POSITION THAT IS A PART OF THE HvAC EQUIPMENT AND
D:SCONNECTS ALL UMGROIJNDED CBMDUCTQFS SHALL HE PLRMATED AS THE DISCOMNECTING MEANS WHERE DTHER

DSCONMECTING MEANS ARE ALSC PROVIDED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE CIRCUIT BREAKER.

&.  PRIOR TO ENERCRING THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM THE INTERRUFTING RATING OF THE AN BREAKER MUST BE
DESIGNEDR AND VERIFIED AS BEING IN COMPLMNCE WiTH SECTION 110-9 OF THE NEC BY LOCAL ELECTRICAL
CONSULTANT.

7. THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND FEEDERS ARE DESIGNED BY OTHERS, STE INSTALLED AND SUBJECT TO LOCAL
JURISDICTION. APPROVAL.

8. ALL CIRCUIES CROSSING OVER WMUODULE MATNG LINE(S) SHALL BE STE CONNECTED WITH APPROVER ACCESSIBLE
JUNCTION BOXES OR CABLE CONNECTORS.

. FIRC ALARM PULL STATON OPERAHLE DEVICE SHALL BE LOCATED 42 10 43 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOGR, FIRE
ALARNM HORN/STROBE DEVISE SHALL BE WALL WOUNTED WITH THE BOTIOM EDGE 80 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

10 ALL RECEPTACLES FNSTALLED I_WET LOCATIONS (EXTERIDR) SHALL HAVE VI'EA'I'HER FRUOF (WP) mClﬁSUﬂES.
INTEGRITY OF WHICH IS NOT AFFECTED WHEN AN ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP IS N
ADSFDON MONLOCKING RECEPTACLES SRALL BE LISTED WEATHER—RESTSTANT TYPE WPEN CDHPLHNCE \\‘m‘l THE 28%1

NEC IS REQUIRED (SEE CODE SuMMARY ON COVER SHEET),

T1. ALL EXTERIOR UGHTS SHALL GE EQLYPPED WITH PHOTOCELLS FOR AUTGMATIC SKUT-OFF WHEN DAYMGHT 5
AVALABLE,

PLUMBIN OTES:

1. WHEN REQUIRED RESTROOM I"ACILITIB ARE NOT PROWIDED WITHIN THE BUILDING THEY SHALL BE LOCATED IN

AN ADJACENT EUILDING OR SITE INSTALLED AND ARE SUBJECT T0 THE APPROVAL AND INSPECTION BY THE
JURISDHICTION ING AUTHORITY, ALL SHE INSTALLED FACILMIES ARE DESIGNED By OTHERS. THIS SHALL BE

NOTER ON THE BU\LD\NG DATA PLATE.

. BUILDING CWNER ASSLUES ALL RESPOISIIILITY FGR DRNKNG WATER FACILTICS, SERVICE SINK AND ALL OTHER
HEQUlRED PLUMBING FACILTES KOT SHOWN ON FLOOR ALL BUILDING OWNER PROWIDED FACEIMES ARE
3. TOLETS SHALL BE ELDNGATED 'WITH MONABSCREENT OPEN FRONT SCATS.

WALLS SHaLl BE COVERED WiITH NONASSDREENT MATERWL 7O A MINIMUM HEGHT OF 48 INCHES
A.F F. (70 INCHES MINIMUM N SHOWERS). TOLLY, BATHING AND SHOWER RGOM FLOORS SHALL RAVE A SMOCTH,
HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE THAT EXTEMDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS AT LEAST 4 INCHES.
5. ML PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL HaVE SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVES.

. WATER HEATER SHALL WAVE A T & P RELIEF VALVE WITH SRaN TG EXTERIOR, AND A SHUTOFF VALVE WITHIN 3
FEET ON THE COLD WATER SUPPLY LUINE.

7. DAY SYSTEM SHALL BE ETTHER ABS OR PVC - Dirv.
B, WAIER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE CPVC OR COPPER.

. ALL FIPE HANCERS SHALL BE NON—METALUC OR OF THE SAME METAL AS THE PIPE BEING SUPPORTED. ALL
SUPPORTS FOR PLASTIC PMPEN SHALL PERMIT FREE MOYEMENT AND/OR THERMAL EXPANSION OF THE PIPE. PIPING
SURPORTS SHALL BE SPACED IN AZCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PLUMBING CODE AND MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS.

10. WATER PIPES INSTALLED IN A WaALL EXPDSED TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL 3E LQBATH) DN THE HEATED ﬂDE oF

THE WALL INSULATION. WATER PIFING INSTALLED IN AN UNCONDITIONED ATTIC \TED W

NSL 'EIDN OF R=8.5 WININUM, WHERE SUBJECT TO TEMPERATURES LESS 'I?‘MN 32' £ WA'I'ER S0IL OR VMST!
PES SH, INSULATED WITH AN INSLLATION ©F R=8.3 MINMUM.

11. WATER CLOSETS ARE TANK TYPE AND URINALS ARE FLUSH TANK TYPY UNLESS CTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

12, BUILDING DRAIN AND CLEANOUTS AREC DESIGNED AND SME INSTALLED BY OTHERS, SURUECT TG 10CAL
JURISDICTION APPROVAL

13. THERMAL EXPANSICN DEVICE, IF REQUIRED BY WATER HEATER INSTALLED, AND IF RO SHOWN ON PLUMBING
FLAN, 15 DESIGNED AND SITE INSTALLED HY OTHERS, SUBJECT 1O LOCAL APPROVAL

12, CMERGENCY LCHTING SHALL BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING NITIAL ILLUMINATIZN THAT 15 AT LEAST AN AVFRAGE OF

1 FOOT—-CANDLE {fc) AND A MINIMUM OF 0.1 fa MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF ECRESS AT THE

ILLUMINATION HALL BE PERMI

DUMT‘ON DF NDT Liﬁ 'THAN' BU HINUTES.

13, WHEN A SINGLE RECEPTACLE 15 INSTALLED OR AN INDWMIDUAL BRANCH CIRCUIT THE RECEPTACLE SHALL HAVE
AN

AMPERE RATING NOT LESS THAM THAT DF THE BRANCH CIRCUT,

ICAL PANELS
QTHERI‘SE SPECIFED.

TO M‘IN\WM

15. WIRING ASOVE T-GRID CEILINGS SHALL BE AC CABLE, WC CABLE OR RUN IN EMT CONDLIT.

FLOGR LEVEL,
TTED 7O DECUME TO O.B fc AVERAGE AND A MINIMUM AT ANY POINT OF 0.08

AT 5|
l'c AT THE END O? TH.E EHERGENSY UGMT “ME DURATIDN. A AWML ILLUMWN\TION UNIFCRMTY
CVIDE. FOWER FOR A

SHALL BE EOUIFPED WITH A WAIN BREAKER OF THE SAME SI2E AS THE PANEL UNLERS

14, WATER HEATER STORAGE TANKS SHALL HAVE THE FIRST 8 FEET OF OUTLEY PIFING AND THE INLET FIPE
BETWEEM THE TANK AND THE HEAY TRAP COWERED WITS | IMCH THICK \NSUIATIDN FDR FIPE DAMETERS OF 2 INCH
OR LESS. AND 1.5 INGH THICK INSULATION FOR P{PE DIAMETERS GREA THAN 2 INCH.

1.'\. A VrATER-HlMM.ER ARRESTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED WHBE QLICK ! :LQSING VALVES ARE UTILIZED, UNLESS
WATER--HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE
MANL'FACTUREE SPECIICATIONS. WATER—HAMMER mss‘mws BHALL CONFORM TO ASSE 1010

15. SHOWERS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY AN APPROVED MIXING WALWE WITH A MAUMUM WATER QUTLET
TEMPERATURE OF 110°F (43°C)

ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE A ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE ‘B ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING:
cReuT WORENCLATURE lwnmm ('_."ﬁ QRCUT | NOMIMOLATURE mr.)n &ﬁs oescriPTIoN  SUBPANEL 'BY xwa
GENERAL, Unmms
R et f | %2 138 e o [ 0035 Ku/SE % 705 S x 1258 — 32—
2,54 UCHTING fFANS WA |2 e 28 -y e |uezw ﬁﬁJ;EEuEA Tmﬂ; ;B*Ww*/;qlﬂg-s_ —_—E2
464 |moetrticies A 122 468D [nmormos WA |12z M ,.D.JANS AT 3 W X 1.25=
5B SR WAOM 12wz W WRIGERATQR
TE REFRICERATOR 204 {1F) {12=2 MU DEBICATER
MICRUWARE
9118 /N 2004 (2P) {10-3 MM il S
ELECTRICAL PANEL SIZING: 16,128 | eee 30 A G28) [10+3 WM DISH WASHER
vescRPmon  SUBPANEL 'A° o 14,168 | pimeares % k() | o5 He
GENERAL LIGHTING 158 20 4 (R }%‘;,m 178.8 AMPS
a 240 X 1000w _17B
0035 kW/SF X 705 SF X 1.28m 1 MiEhowRE Aln -z 1ZB.5 A
2T RECERTS AT 180vA/1000m 35 7] p— Ui R ;’;n;]ilia_\.?%% AMP PANEL & WAIN BREAKER
_Z_FANAT 3 KW X 125 _.;T,_ = e
HVAC DR WaSHCR k- =
2 RADCO
= o
TOTAL 185 KH 3 =
TOTAL/Z4T ¥ 3000 253 AP
N"" il Z 100" AMP PANEL & MAN BREAKER g Nov 02, 2012 2
120/240 v & =
- o

» INSULATION CN WIRING IN MG CASLE SHALL BE
RATED FOR 9T C.

MECHANICAL NOTES;

1. ALL SUPPLY AR RECISTERS SHALL BE 24 INCHES X 24 INCHES ADJUSTAOLE WITH 8 |NCHES X ZD INCHES (INSIDR) WmHEAD

FIBERGLASS WAIN DULT, AND B [NCH X 18 INCH (NSH!E} DVERKEAD FIBERGLASS STEF DXIWN Wikl CTS LOCATED D

TNE BU1I.DING DNE.LOPE IHELUB\NG ATTIC. DUCTS ABDVE CEILUNG ihSUMﬂDN SHALL HA\E R—E MMMUM INSULATION \MUJE.
ONED SPACEY INCI.UDING ATTIC DUCTS LOCATED BELOW

MINIMLM :PSI-RA?KJN \MLUE; A}' TrGRID COUNGS THE FLEX DUCT FROM WaN HALL

O'IHERWSE‘SS G:INE% THE FLEX SRICT FROM WAIN RETURN AR DUCT TO RETURN AR REGSTERS SHALL BE 10" (INSIDE) UNLESS

2. FIBERGLASS DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WM R CLASS 1 DUCT MATERWAL IN ACCORDANGE WITH LL 181.
FWBERN.ASS [T CONSTRUGTION AND \NTI'ALLA UN SNN.L CDMFDN TO THE SIMNA FiBRoUS GI)SS DUCT CONSTRUCTION
ANDARDS OR RAIMA FIROL US CL!SS CT CONSTRUCTION STARCARDS, METAL BE CONSTRUCTED IS spmnm L]
THE SMACNA HVAC DUCT COf = METAL AND FLD.'IEIL. FLD(PE R DUCTS, BOTH FIAERG ETAL,
SHalt BE TESTED Iv M:DGRDANEE WITH UL 1871 AND SMALL BE LISTED ELED AS CLASS 0 OR CLASS 1 ﬂ.E!IBLE AIR CUCT.
AlL, DUCTS SHALL UE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE IMNUFAC‘TURER’S INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS.

3. INTERICR DOORS SHN,L BE UNDERCUT 1.3 INCHES A.EENE F'IN\SHED FLDOR FCR AR RETURM AKD Of AS NOIED ON FLOOR PLAN.
EXCEPT DOORS LOCGATED IN FIRE RATED PARTITONS SHALL UNDERGLT,

s.N Rm?ou VENT FANS SHALL PROVODE 75 CFM OR MORE EXHAUST PER WATER CLOSET OR LRINAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIAED

5. VENT FANS SHALL BE DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR AND TERMINATE AT AN APPRCVED VENT AR,
8. HVAC EQUIPMENT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH OUTSIDE FRESH AJR INTAKES CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 250 CFM FOR EAGH UNIT,
7. HYAC SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 90D,

E. THERMOSTATS SHALL BE PWGRNMMBLE AS REQUIRED BY THE APPLICABLE ENERCY CODE, IF PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS ARE
NOT INSTALLED N THE FAGTORY THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE AUILDING CWNER AND STTC. INSTALLED BY OTHERS.
SLOTHES DRYPR FYLLIST NOTES:

1, CLOTHES DRYER IS ASSUMED TO BE A DOMESTIC TYPE CLOTHES DRYER.

2. CLOTHES DRYER SHALL BE EXHAUSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

3. CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST SHALL 8E DUCTED THROUGH THE CRAWLSPACE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILLING AND SHALL
E EQUIPPED WITH A BACKORAFT DAMPER.

#. WHERL EXHAUST DUCT PEMETRA WALL MIMERANE, THE ANNULAR SPACE SRALL BE SEALED WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE
MATERWL, APPROVED FIRE GlULKlNG OR A NOKCOMBUSTIBLE DRYER EXHAUST DUCT WALL RECEFTACLE,

S DUCT VERTICAL RISERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS FOR CLEANDUT,

UST DUCT SHALL BE 4 INCH NOMINAL IN DIMMETER ANDG SHALL HAYE A SMOOTH FINISH ANMD SHaLl, BE
CBNSTRUCTED OF 0.615 INCH MINIMUM METAL

7. EXHAUST DUCT SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT 4—FOCT INTERVALS AND SECURED IN PLACE.

8. PROTECTVE SHITLR PIATES SHALL BE PLAGED WHERE NAILS OR SCREWS FROM FINISH QR OTHER WORK ARE LIKELY TO
PENETRATE THE CLOTHES DRYER EXMAUST DUCT. SEE JuC SECTION D4.5.7 FOR SHIELD PLATE REOUIREMENTS,

SYMBOLS

VENT Fan H EMERCENGT LIGHT WiTH
BATIERY BACKUP
SUPFLY AR REGISTER

€ swoks oeveeToR @) PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT
&b oupex mecesTACE 120 v. FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
[ WITH 3~32W T8 TUBES
6 QUPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 V. 4 ELECTRONKC BALLAST
40 INCHES AF.F. (96 W. TOTAL FIXYURE WATTAGE)
COMBO INTERMALLY LIGHTED
é OLADPLEX RECEPTACLE 120 V. w i EMERGENU!
LIGHT WITH
dh  smewe meceemae 200 v, BATIERY BAGKU
JUNCTION BOX_{NON
$EE swions 5 war & SR swte m"‘gs‘s’ﬁwh‘%ﬂ clrReUT
¢ EXTERIOR INCANDESCENT LIGHT POWERED JUNCTIGH BIi%
WTH 1- 60 W, BulB {200 WATTS MAX)

RETURN AIR REGISTER

LTS

440 THOMPSON DR, DOUGLAS GBORGIA 3534
O134-2080 FAX: ©1c84-571

y JAMES E. BRADLEY, P.E.

OATE: 10/27/2012 CONSULTING ENGINEER
. 1765 CARNEGIE AVENUE

SIME : WA CLEARWATER, FL 33756
CODES: SEE SUMMARY REVISIONS:
LASELS: RADCO, WO JEB
DBI 5379 A/D 24 % 80 BUSNESS SHeer
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ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL & FLUMBING NOTES




